review process of the Institute of Company Secretaries of India and hold a valid peer review certificate and 
they are not disqualified from being appointed as Secretarial Auditors and have no conflict of interest.  

The Board of Directors in consultation with the Audit Committee has approved a remuneration of Rs. 55,000/- 
(Rupees fifty-five thousand only) per annum plus reimbursement of applicable taxes and out of pocket 
expenses incurred in the process of conducting the Secretarial Audit during their tenure. 

None of the Directors and Key Managerial Personnel of the Company and their relatives, are concerned or